QUESTION NO 3

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work Committee at a meeting of the Council on 19 November 2020

Question

(1) Can the Convener confirm the criteria currently being used to determine whether a repair in a Council tenant property is considered an emergency?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) In light of the ongoing COVID-19 restrictions, what is the current position with respect to addressing non-emergency repairs which have been reported by Council housing tenants?

Answer

(2)

Questions

(3) How many non-emergency Council housing repairs are currently outstanding and how does this compare to pre-COVID levels?

Answer

(3)